Ord. 4578

PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT 2

This amendment to the original Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) dated on or about
September 3, 2013 is entered into by and between the Kansas City Metropolitan Crime Commission
(KCMCC) and the Jackson Couity Prosecutor (hereinafter referred to as JCP),

PURPOSE:

The KCMCC and the JCP agwe to amend the original MOA for the purpose of extending grant
period previously stated in the original as concluding in December, 2012 and amending the first
amendment agreement signed June 6, 2012 by all parties, The original MOU stated that “Parties to the
Agreement both agree that continuation of the agreéement past the initial 24 month period will be
contingent on the continued grant funding for PSN” and the first amendment read “$40,000 in PSN
funds will be available to extend this agreement to September 30, 2013.” The availability of $1,628.63
within the grant funding has been approved to be re-programmed for JCP making the total amount
available $41,628.63. These funds should provide reimbursement for the prosecutor assigned to the

U.S. Attorney’s office through the beginning of December, 2013.

AGREEMENT:

L. Term: The term of this Amendment to the original MOA shall be for an approximate 3
month period commencing September 30, 2013, Parties to this amendment both agreo
that continuation beyond the pexiod shall be contingent on continved funding for PSN.
Funding from BJA from the 2011. PSN Grant for JCP has now been set at a total of
$41,628.63, an increase of $1,628.63 from the first amendment amount of $40,000.00.

2. Authority:  This MOA is established pursuant to the following provision(s).

Grant Number BJA FY 2011 PSN — Grant Award Number 201 1-GP-BX-0080

3. Services: JCP, through the United States Attorney for the Westein District of
Missouti, agrees to provide the professional services of one prosecutor attorney as set

forth in the ougmal contiract:

a, One plosecutox assigned to the U.S. Attorney’s Office for the Western District
of Missourd.

All other provisions of the Amendment-Services section shall remain the same as those
established in the original MOA. and/or its amendments.

FILED ;

0CT 18 2013

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




10.

9343 A 5l

Relationship: Remains as established in the original MOA and/or its

amendments,

Payment:  Process remains as established in the original MOA and/or jts
amendments, $41,628.63 is available to expend and invoicing may occwr on a monthly
or quarterly basis, Final invoice must be received in Decembet, 2013 as closeout of this

federal grant must be done by December 31, 2013,

Compliance and Program Audit: Remains as established in the original
MOA.

Office Space and Secretarial Support;  Remains as established in the original
MOA.

Termination: Remains as established in the original MOA,
Notice: Remains as established in the original MOA.

Miscellancous Provisions: Remains as established in the original MOA.

Date

Richard D. Easley, Presidint
Kansas City Metropolitan Crime Commission

9-9-13 C v /205 Eukoin

Date Jackson County Prosecutor ,
A=
ID- ()3 _
Date County Executive
Jackson County, Missouri
ATTEST:

Hﬁu"u/r“

Clerk of the County Ag¢gislafure




